Contraction of superior	County of El Dorado				330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
File #:	09-1	537 Version: 1			
Туре:	Ager	nda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	12/2	1/2009	In control:	Board Of Supervisors	
On agenda:	1/12	/2010	Final action:	1/12/2010	
Title:	Treasurer-Tax Collector recommending the Board, pursuant to Section 27131 of the California Government Code, confirm the Treasurer's nominations of Vicki Barber, Superintendent of El Dorado County Schools, Gayle Erbe-Hamlin, Chief Administrative Officer, El Dorado County, and Noelle Mattock, Member, El Dorado Hills Community Services District Board of Directors, to serve on the Treasury Policy Oversight Committee for a two-year term commencing on March 1, 2010.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. GOVERNMENT CODE 27131 - nomination.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
1/12/2010	1	Board Of Supervisors	Apj	proved	Pass